Michigan Department of Health and Human Services

Court Settlement



On January 21, 2021, The Honorable Judith E. Levy of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Michigan granted approval of a settlement for Flint residents, businesses, and children affected by contaminated water provided by the Flint Water Plant.

Eligibility for a Claim

Anyone may submit a Registration Form - if during the period from April 25, 2014 to November 16, 2020, you are claiming or could claim personal injury, property damage, business economic loss, unjust enrichment, breach of contract, or any other type of damage, injury, or relief. Additional qualifying details may be found at **officialflintwatersettlement.com**. Submit a Registration Form if you believe you qualify, to preserve your rights.

How to Register for a Claim Online



Visit **officialflintwatersettlement.com** using your computer, mobile phone, or tablet. Click **Log In**, then click **Sign Up**, to create a new account. Once your account is created, you may use your previously created username and password to check your status.

Complete the **Registration Form** as accurately as possible to prevent eligibility denial or delays in the registration or claims process. Submit the completed form using the account you created on the site.

How to Register for a Claim by Mail

Alternatively, you may visit **officialflintwatersettlement.com** to download a copy of the Registration Form. A paper copy of the form may be printed and completed with a pen.

You may request a **Registration Form** be mailed to you by calling the Claims Administrator's toll-free number at **800-493-1754**; or by writing to the Claims Administrator at following address: **Flint Water Settlement Program**, **1775 Saint James Place, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77056**.

A completed from must be mailed to the address above.





Flint Water Settlement:

Registration Guide

Important Deadline!



You must complete and submit the Registration Form by March 29th, 2021 to qualify for a claims settlement. Missing this deadline can prevent you from collecting monetary compensation.

Your **Registration Form** must be completed and submitted online using the account you created on the officialflintwatersettlement.com OR you must mail a completed copy of the **Registration Form** which must be postmarked by **March 29th**, **2021** to be eligible.

NOTE: Completing a **Registration Form** does not guarantee you will qualify or receive any portion of the claims settlement. ARCHER Systems, LLC is the court appointed Claims Administrator who will receive the application and make a determination based on the information provided.

Multiple-Step Registration and Claims Process

The Registration Form is only the first step in the claims process. If a completed Registration Form is submitted before **March 29th**, **2021**, Archer Systems will review the form for accuracy, completion, and eligibility. If the form is incomplete or denied for any reason, there will be a notification sent to the applicant.



You must respond to notifications/information requests and provide the details necessary to complete the eligibility determination. If you are denied, you must follow the steps provided by ARCHER Systems, LLC to appeal the decision.

If your registration is successful you will also receive a notification. You must then follow the necessary steps provided to complete and submit a Claims Form. All other instructions or requests must be followed timely to ensure you may be eligible to receive compensation.

Contacts and Assistance



For additional information regarding the settlement process, your status, registration or claims forms, or the appeal/reconsideration process; please contact ARCHER Systems, LLC. Info can be found at **officialflintwatersettlement.com**

1-800-493-1754 or Email at FLINTWATER@ARCHERSYSTEMS.COM